
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3520
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000
WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE PROGRAMMES
PUSP JAIN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent by the State Governments on various women and child welfare programmes; and

(b) the number of people benefited therefrom, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) An amount of Rs.961.83 crores has been released to the State Governments during 1999-2000 on various women and child welfare programmes.

(b) State-wise list of beneficiaries is annexed.

Annexure

ICDS-General

Sl.No. Name of the
 State/Ut                      Beneficiaries (1999-2000)

     Children              Mother

1    Andhra pradesh                   1677515              392254
2    Arunachal Pradesh                  82083               12626
3    Assam                             856528              150800
4    Bihar                            1646973              192375
5    Goa                                29474                9619
6    Gujarat                          1265470              218576
7    Haryana                           992304              234738
8    Himachal Pradesh                  190512               37960
9    Jammu & Kahsmir                   159869               37980
10    Karnataka                        2397741              401689
11    Kerala                            564680               98678
12    Madhya Pradesh                   2018213              480060
13    Maharashtra                      3383736              825114
14    Manipur
15    Meghalaya                          95164               13457
16    Mizoram                            76589               17106
17    Nagaland                          160194               34108
18    Orissa                           3989969              486504
19    Punjab                            343850              107094
20    Rajasthan                         746595              178700
21    Sikkim                             24481                3559
22    Tamil Nadu                       1317943              461208
23    Tripura                           129682               16212
24    Uttar Pradesh                    3221848              786282
25    West Bengal                      2194474              404174
26    Delhi                             406107               74789
27    Pondicharry                        38312               10965
28    A & N Islands                      22158                5493
29    Chandigarh                         22512                5025
30    D & N Haveli                       12560                3781
31    Daman & Diu                         5491                1233
32    Lakshadweep                         3446                1032


Udisha- ICDS- Training Programme

Sl.  Name of the State/Ut               No. of AWWs Trained
No.                                         (1999-2000)

1 Andhra pradesh 1160
2 Arunachal Pradesh 140
3   Assam                                      1455
4   Bihar                                      3587
5   Goa
6   Gujarat                                    3283
7   Haryana                                    2355
8 Himachal Pradesh 319
9   Jammu & Kahsmir                            350
10   Karnataka                                  8747
11   Kerala                                     1813
12 Madhya Pradesh 9099
13   Maharashtra                                3521
14   Manipur
15   Meghalaya                                  377
16   Mizoram                                    145
17   Nagaland                                   210
18   Orissa                                     2817
19   Punjab                                     1135
20   Rajasthan                                  1467
21   Sikkim                                      56
22   Tamil Nadu
23   Tripura                                    472
24   Uttar Pradesh                              2605
25   West Bengal                                2601
26   Delhi
27   Pondicharry
28   A & N Islands
29   Chandigarh
30   D & N Haveli
31   Daman & Diu
32   Lakshadweep

World Bank -ICDS

Sl.   Name of the State/UT                    No. of Project
No.                                             (1999-2000)

1 Andhra pradesh 42
2    Arunachal Pradesh
3    Assam
4    Bihar                                         210
5    Goa
6    Gujarat
7    Haryana
8    Himachal Pradesh
9    Jammu & Kahsmir
10   Karnataka
11   Kerala
12 Madhya Pradesh 244
13   Maharashtra
14   Manipur
15   Meghalaya
16   Mizoram
17   Nagaland
18   Orissa
19   Punjab
20   Rajasthan
21   Sikkim
22   Tamil Nadu
23   Tripura
24   Uttar Pradesh


25   West Bengal
26   Delhi
27   Pondicharry
28   A & N Islands
29   Chandigarh
30   D & N Haveli
31   Daman & Diu
32   Lakshadweep

Indira Mahila Yojana
Sl.   Name of the State/UT                     No. of Blocks
No.                                             (1999-2000)
1                     2                            3

1 Andhra pradesh 14
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1
3    Assam                                          5
4    Bihar                                         20
5    Goa                                            1
6    Gujarat                                       10
7    Haryana                                        4
8 Himachal Pradesh 3
9    Jammu & Kahsmir                                2
10   Karnataka                                     10
11   Kerala                                         7
12 Madhya Pradesh 14
13   Maharashtra                                   16
14   Manipur                                        1
15   Meghalaya                                      1
16   Mizoram                                        1
17   Nagaland                                       1
18   Orissa                                         7
19   Punjab                                         5
20   Rajasthan                                     10
21   Sikkim                                         1
22   Tamil Nadu                                    13
23   Tripura                                        1
24 Uttar Pradesh 30
25   West Bengal                                   14
26   Delhi                                          2
27   Pondicharry                                    1
28   A & N Islands                                  1
29   Chandigarh                                     1
30   D & N Haveli                                   1
31   Daman & Diu                                    1
32   Lakshadweep                                    1

Balika Samriddhi Yojana
Sl.  Name of the State/UT                No. of Beneficiaries
No.                                           (1999-2000)
1                  2                            6

1 Andhra pradesh 43889
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1364
3   Assam                                      25970
4   Bihar                                      126150
5   Goa                                         668
6   Gujarat                                    21616
7   Haryana                                    11858
8 Himachal Pradesh 5545
9   Jammu & Kahsmir                             9748
10   Karnataka                                  45399
11   Kerala                                      9638
12   Madhya Pradesh                             97836
13   Maharashtra                                64807
14   Manipur                                     1206
15   Meghalaya                                   1016
16   Mizoram                                     615
17   Nagaland                                    625
18   Orissa                                     66423
19   Punjab                                      7646


20   Rajasthan                                  48968
21   Sikkim                                      652
22   Tamil Nadu                                 29908
23   Tripura                                     3485
24   Uttar Pradesh                              174486
25   West Bengal                                47299
26   Delhi                                       3763
27   Pondicharry                                 1006
28   A & N Islands                               204
29   Chandigarh                                  284
30   D & N Haveli                                160
31   Daman & Diu                                 114
32   Lakshadweep                                  78

Swa-Shakti Project
Sl.  Name of the State/Ut               No.of Beneficiaries
No.                                         (1999-2000)
1                 2                            3

1   Andhra pradesh
2   Arunachal Pradesh
3   Assam
4   Bihar                                     3345
5   Goa
6   Gujarat                                   6420
7   Haryana                                   1485
8   Himachal Pradesh
9   Jammu & Kahsmir
10   Karnataka                                 8655
11   Kerala
12 Madhya Pradesh 5460
13   Maharashtra
14   Manipur
15   Meghalaya
16   Mizoram
17   Nagaland
18   Orissa
19   Punjab
20   Rajasthan
21   Sikkim
22   Tamil Nadu
23   Tripura
24   Uttar Pradesh                           54315.00
25   West Bengal
26   Delhi
27   Pondicharry
28   A & N Islands
29   Chandigarh
30   D & N Haveli
31   Daman & Diu
32   Lakshadweep
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